
State of Wisconsin =h 
tment of Na ural Resources -r TOXIC AND HAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT 

... .... Sts;tte 
Form 4400-9;.:1:..._ _ _ _______ --=.R:..:e..:..v:...c. 6'-'·=86 

U.S.N 
Spill ID Number 

Y Y MMD D 0-99 

~ate of Incident Day of Week Time of Incident Reported By (Name) Telephone Number 

().. Da;e R;orted 

~ 7-28-88 
Day of Week 

hursda 
A.M. Agency or Firm Reporting Reported thru Div. Emergen. 

P.M. DNR Hot 1 i ne Gov't. D Yes No 

~ Substance Involved 

, Rinse water/solution 
~ ~x*~~x~~ 
~ -Unknown as to number 
~ Physical Characteristics 

Units 

ls. / hour 
}(~!}( 

Person or Firm Responsible 

Chilton Platin Com 
Contact Name 

Jim M 
Address - Street or Route 

'\) 0 Solid CXJ Liquid ColoNone v j s i ble f-::r..<...!.L......L.....o........I.:.LU...L.l..l-...lt...L...L...<::J;::.J..o. _____________ _ 
City, State, Zip Code 

0 Semisolid 0 Gas Odof,lone detect. 
Cause of Incident Action Taken By Spiller 

No Action 
%J Taken 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~0 
0 

Containment; Type 

Cleanup; Method 

Calumet _NE_, _NW_, _18_, T _1.8_ N, R _19_E~ 0 Amount Recovered 
----,,---_,-G-ro-u~n_d_w_a-te~r~s-A_f_re_c~t-ed---~----~ 0 Monitor 

0 Yes 0 No 00 Potential 0 
~~~~~~~~~--_..:.._..:.._, ____ ~~~----------~ 

Name of Surface Water IXJ Other Action 

....u._Y_e_s ____ _,------+l:..l.LOL.Ll..J.........,'-LU......,_..__._>....L..~..__---1 Spill Location 

~ 
No 
Notification 

Date~~ Day of Week Time District Notified iXJ Industrial Facility/Paper Mill/Chem. Co. 

0 Investigate 

A. · 0 Gas/Service Station/Garage, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 
Notified ~ M 

P.M. O 
-'---'=""--"""""------'""'--''-olo...loooi.W'J---+--'-'L&...I...>L--------1 Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese Factory/Crtlamery 
~~~t Person Notified Telephone Number O 

( ) 

Date Investigated Day of Week Time Investigated 0 
Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) 

Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) 

IX] A.M. 0 Utility Co., Power Generating/Transfer Facility 

~7_-~2,_,9,_---'8""8~------'---'-F ...... r_.i'""d...,a!+---!--->!....l...""""-------O ___ P_.M __ . -1 0 Private Property (home/farm) 
Person Investigating Telephone Number 0 Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler 

( ) 0 
..J..~;:!!...J-UJ.J'--'-.Lo--U.....:;~~..._ ___ __,__...:.....o*-+'--'-.U.O~"'-;;>.;.J..;;~--l Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill 
Action Taken By DNR 

No Action 
0 Taken IXJ Investigation 0 

Supervise/Conduct 
Cleanup 

0 Transportation Accident, Load Spill 

0 Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine 

0 Other 
Spiller Required To 

0 Take Action; Type ----------------- Spilled Substance Destination 
OAir 

Contractor Hired 
0 ByDNR; Name XJ Soil 

0 Amount Recovered ------------ - - ----1 U Groundwater 

0 ~~~~ 
29.29 Enforcement '*' 

__ .:...._.:...._:..._.:...._.:..:.::_~.:...._-----------------1 0 Storm Sewer 
Other Agencies on Scene 

0 Sanitary Sewer 

Local None 0 Contained/Recovered 

0 
State -~:lll.l<~-------------------

Federal None 

Additional Comments: 

DISTRICT 
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TOXI C AND HAZ ARDOUS 
INCIDENT REPORT: 

. " 

On Thu r s day Ju ly 28 , 1988 at a pproximate ly 6 : 30pm Warden BYRON GOETSCH 
(~ri ter ) was notif ied of a possible spi l l by Warden Supe rvisor DENNIS 
J ONES . Info rma tion was r ec i e v e d anon ymou s ly through the Hotli~e. JONES 
i ndicat ed that t here was an ongo in g proble m with Chilton P lating Company 
discharg in g hazardou s mate r ia l s into the Ma nitowoc River behind the 
p l an t . I nfo r mati on furth e r indica t e d i hat the materi a l was running ~ut 
fr om be twee n t he two bu i ldings . 

On Fr iday Jul y 29, 1988 at approx ima t e ly 9: 05 am , GOETSCH responded to 
Chilton Pl ati ng Company l oc at e d at 42 0 East Main St reet, Ch ilton, 
Wi sconsin. Con ta c t wa s ma d e wi th a JIM MC NEELY , manager. GOETSCH 
e xpl ained t.he purpose o f the conta c t a nd MC NEELY s tated t hat there had 
be en a l e ak f r om t h e r e p l a nt o n Thu rsday J uly 28, 1988. He stated that 
a t approxjmate l y 1 : 00 p m h e was no t if i ed of the l eak by t~o employees wh o 
h e s t a t e d we re JOSEPH LIEB AU and SCOTT GRESBACH. MC NEELY pointed out 
wher e th e mate r ia l o rig in a t e d fr om a n d h ow i t ente r e d the e nvironment. 
He s t a t .d ~hat in a n o rm a l rinsing process, the produ c t is submerg~d 
in t o J arg e va t s o f ac id a nd th e n a cau s tic cleane r. As the product is 
subme r ged, the di splaced l iqu id runs . into a dra in which i s open on the 
top and line d wi th con c rete . He pointed out that this liqu id moves· 
along the c oncrete c h a nne l t o there on - si te trea t me nt fa c i l ity. ·From 
t here th e waste mate rial i s sent t o the City of Chilton 's Wa stewater 
Facili ty . MC NEELY indicated that the concrete channe l h a d eroded away 
and the wa s t e materia l escaped t o a n o ve r g round concre te d rain which 
l ead s t o th e Man i t owoc Ri ve r di r ect l y behin d the plant . Th is over 
g r ound drain appears t o b e i n plac e to ba rry rain wate r a~a y from the 
plan t . MC NEELY indicated that the waste mate r i a l which esc aped from 

, t h e plant wot lld not be what he would c onsider hazard ous ma t erial. He 
state d th a t h e t ook a s ample o f the ma ter i a l fr om the c onc re te drain and 
it t ested a t a pH o f 7 which h e stated was n e utra l. MC NE ELY explained 
t hat th e was te mat e rial mi ght ton tain h y d r oclor ic a cid , a c a ustic . 
c leane r ( t ype FlA ) and f e rric and/or z inc heavy me ta ls . He s tated that 
h e wa s not s ure h o w mu c h was t e material h a d e scape d. He on ly estimated 
t h at wh i l e t he plant was o pe r ating , approximate ly 1'0 gall o ns would be 
l o st i n 1 h o ur . He fur t h e r s t ated that once th e l eak wa s d iscovered, 
th at por~j on o f th e pl a nt was s hut do wn . MC NEELY stated t hat he 
con sulted the pla nt s con t i gency plan t o decide if it s h ou ld be reported 
t o t h e Depa r t men t . He s tated t hat he de c ide d that . i t wa s not worth 
g e tt i ng o th e rs i nv o lved . so h e did n o t ' report it . He s t a ted that ft 
wo u ld be a was t e of money . 

GOETSCH t ook s eve ral pho tog r aph s ·bo th inside and ou tside o f t he plant. 
He u sed a Ricoh 35 mm Camera with 400 ASA, 12 e x posu r e f i l m. Iri 
a ddit ion, GOETSCH t ook 4 water samp es from th e Ma n itowoc Ri ve r . These ., 
sampl es in~l uded 1 ups tream from the out f a ll area, 1 at t h e outfall 
site , a n d 2 downstre a m f r om the o u tfall si t e . The s ampl e s were labelled 
a nd sent , parce l pos t, to th e H~gi ene Lab in Ma d ison . (See Water 

, Che mi s try Repo rt Form # 3200-32) 

. ' 
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TOXIC AN D HA ZA RDOUS 
INCI DEN T REPOR T: ( cont. ' d ) 

·.· 

.. 
:· ·· 

·, 

On Fri d ay J1ly 29, 1988 at approxima t ely 10:15am GOETSCH.notified MARK 
CORBETT. Os hkosh o f th e s ituatiori. GOETSCH was unable to contacf any 
eng ineer a t t h e Dis tr ic t Off i ce at Gre e ri Bay. CORBETT stated that DOUG 
ROS SEBERG a nd BUD DUKE s hould b e not ified of the situation as they have 
had oth e r d e a lings wi t h th e c6mpan y. 

·-
On Saturd ay Jul y 30, 1988 GOETSCH was as k by MC NEELY to meet him at the 
plant t o inspec t the repair of the f au lty channel. At 10:30am GO~TSCH . 
look e d a t t h e repa i r e d channel a nd MC NEELY pointed out that a ,. 
fibergla s sing compa n y h a d s~aled the c h a nnel with fiberglass. MC NEELY 
jus t wanted to po jn t ou t that t here company was concerned ' about 
protect~ng the environm~nt. In addition, he wanted others to know ~hat 
some th i ng wa s do n e t o prevent a leak i n the future. · 

Goetsch 
~ a erva t i on Ward e n 
126A State St r ee t 
Chilto n, WLsconsin 5301 4 
(414 ) 8 49 - !=l5 99 

cc. At tach e d t o Fo rm #4 400-91 
Pe r. F i le 

' I 

' I 
~ . 

., 



~ D'~partment of Natural Resources 
.... 't • ' , r • 

Street 011 Route 

''City, State, Zip Code 

Telephone NumQer (include area code) 

Who was 
'involved 

What took 
place. 

When did it 
happen 

Where did it 
happen 

How did it 
happen 

Method and 
equipment 

Dis osition 
Received By 

£:? ..?a'J~ ~/.s-9'· 
ACTION COPY 

"t 

COMPLAiNr,oR INFORMATION RECORD 
Form 4100-48' Rev. 6-86 

Copy 2 - Informational 

.. 

'' 

Copy 3- Area Warden./·~ 
(Warden Supervisor) • ·~ 

. I 

0 AM 

0 PM 

,, 

... ~ 



CKA.IN Of CUSTODY RECORD 

AC I L IT Y PRCPERTY OWNER SPLIT S~PLE.S 

ACCEPTED S I ~ATURE ------------

RE JE.CTEO ----- SI~ATURE ----------~-

r...MPLE 

) ~~. I DATE TIME I row. GfW3. 

I I 

UB 10 

_ I NIJ·1BE.R 

----·-------""--------------

ill-IKNTS 

hereby certify thot recelvt-"<1, properly hondled, ond dlspos.od of those SlYllples os noted below: 

' II nqu I shed by: (SIgn oture) Dotu/TIIT\'3 Recol ved by: ( Slgnoture) 

!llnqulst-.}d by:<Signoturel Dote IT I me t~ce I ved by: ( S I gnoture l 

)15~ ~ 

Rellnqulshod by:ISignoturel I Uote/Time 

I 
Recolved by:ISignoturel 

RI:Jce I ved for Lobor otory by: ( S I gnotura l I Otrto /TIme 

I 
Olsposltlon ~ P~ of $!)'11ple 

01 spose r <.___~--- doys 

Return Other -------



it:t.J.. e. . 
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Dep:irtmcn~.of Natural Resources 1 J.4~tlfv WATERCIIEMISTRY-LAWENFORCEMENT 
· • ~ r/' l.:.JJ, 1 Form 3200·32 Rev. 9·84 

'CHIS !tE2' F~SE ~A W EN>'O!lCEMENT PERSONNEL ONLY ' 

Send Report 
To: · 

BOD Estimate MFFCC Estimate 

.· 131 • Temp (0 C) Field ........................ . 

·•· 09.1 .: DO Field ....... · ....... .' .............. . -·-
p9G . pH (su) Field ......................... : . 

0 ;:0~·~··: BOD·5 Tot ............. _ 
·-

• 

0 •.• ~~~ . MFFCC* .............. _ 

D 0 ~~7 •. pH (su) Lab ........................ . 

D. l~~ :Total Solids ................ _ 
·-

0 i l~·;·\ Vol. Total Solids ............ _ 

D tJ.O.s) Suspended Solids ........... _ 
~:·-::::: __ j:_::· ::)::':·;: 

D lQQ;./ Vol. Susp. Solids ............ _ 
Addit.ional Analysis: 

/) /.) ·• //' /'} 
Time Collected V .h- ..Z. ~ 
(24 Hr. Clock) II II M M , 

Collection Date (2 L c2 9 g>' f 
M M U D Y ~ 

Body of Water 4/ ~1$('' ~_, .... , 
I 

Primary Stn. No. · · · .L 
County 'Zlr~f?l,;: / Section 

Town 

Range, 

Parameter 
Code 
(Lab. Use) 

/? /1/. 

e:2oc-. 

Name. 

Quarter 

Quarter 

o.~--------~-------------
0 .. _.·.·~·--------...-.--------------
0 )> 

o· :';< 

0 
0 >>··. 

0 .· < 
·.·: ... · o···· :· .. 

0 .·> 

0 :.:)·. 
Comments: 

I 

_._._ 
-·-
-·-
-·-

--·-
--·-

·-·-
-·-
-·-

--·-

·, .. 

**SAMPLJo: WILL AUTOMATICALLY Ill~ DESTltOYED AFTER 00 DAYS UNLgSS FURTHER NOTU'ICATION IS RECEIVED •. 
Disposition of Sample ' 

0 Return 

0 Destroy 

5.rtctain** 

R.H. Laessig, Ph.D., Director 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene 
. Madison, Wisconsin 53706. '' 

Date Received·_-------------------

Lab. No. 

Date Reported 

•• 
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fttt(l- tt"' 

ntl ·,(J. '}, Dcriartmcnt.of Natural ltcsourccs ~ I' M WATER CHEMISTRY-LAW ENI<'ORCEMENT · • · ' · , '::/ '/ () v /:P , Focm 3200·32 Rev. !).8< 

TIIIS Hl<l'OH~fL USE DY r.AW ENI'ORC!<MENT PEHSONNEI, ONLY 

cb/1.-c~~[l as Q rou# <>/ ¥,//_ii;.. ;ok~ 
#· 7J(s S-et;~,{ t~,41!.> ~Lr; r:JA--r.c<,ry UJn 

Sample Description 

- S'a,rnpJ: 

s;;k 
Name 

Send Report Address r 
Time Collected 
(24 Hr. Clock) 

To: 

BOD Estimate 1\H'FCC Estimate 

Collection Date 

Primary Sta. No. ~· !-
County ~JIJI~· Section 

Town 

'Range 

Parameter 
Code 
(Lab. Usc) 

/ ,f~/9/J/. 

/_9-~;?t..1E. 

Name 

Quarter 

Quarter 

Field No. 

.. , 

131 Temp (°C) Field .................... , ... . o· .~~----------~--------~~--
. 091. DO Field ............................. . 

.• OOG pH (su) Field .......................... . 
._::· .. ··::::·' 

0 · o26 BOD·5 Tot. . ; .... ·'· .... _ 

0 . i;~ •• MFFCC* .............. _ 
::::\<·.>:.·: 

0 ••·• 097 •• pH (su) Lab ........................ . 

0 • 138 •.• Total Solids ................ _ 

'0 107.~ Vol. Total Solids ............ _ 

0 • Ips!; Suspended Solids : .......... _ 

0 q~~ ·Vol. Sus~. Solids ............ _ 
Additional Analysis: 

. --
·-

• 

0 
o>· 
0 :.:·· 

0 
0 .. ;> 

0 

0 
0 ·( 
0 •. :> 

Comments: 

,. 

**SAMPW WILI, AUTOMATICALLY Ill~ DESTROYED AI•'TElt 90 DAYS UNLESS FURTHER NOTII<'ICATION IS RECEIVED. 
Disposition or Sample 

-·-
-·-
-·-
-·-
-·-
-·-

• -.-

-·-
-·-
-·-

0 Return 

0 Destroy 

Date Received---------------------

Lab. No . 

. f)t.Jtctain** . ' Date Reported 

-----.~~~~~------------------------L---------------------~---------------R.ll. Laessig, Ph.D., Director 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene 
Madison, Wisconsin 53706 



WATE!t CHEMISTRY -LAW ENFORCEME NT 
Form 3200-32 Rev. !J-84 Oer"'""'' of N,toml R'"""" GY/o~r; . 

Tli!S REl'OitT FOR USE IJY LAW ENFOJlCEME NT PERSONNE L ONLY 

'I 

Send 1teport 
, . To: 

Shaded A~~~~ for 
LabUscOnly 

BOD Estimate MFFCC Estimate 

131 . Temp (°C) Field .. .. . ... .. .... . .. . ..... . . 

O!l l . DO Field . . . 

O!l6 pll (su) Field 

D 026 .· IJOD-5 Tot .. . . . .. .. . ... _ 

D . 131 MFFCC* 0 0 0 0 • • 0 • • • • 0 0 0 -

D .· 097 .•• pH (su) Lab . ..... . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . . .. . 

D . 138 . Total Solids ....... . .... . . . . _ 

0 . 107 . Vol. Total Solids . .. . . . .. . . . . _ 

0 :: 106 •; Suspended Solids ........ . .. _ 

0 · 109. lo l. Susp. Solids ... . . . ... .. . _ 
Addition~ ! Analysis: 

0 --

Time Collected 
(24 ·Hr. Clock) 

Collection Date 

Primary Stu. No. J ( /_ 
County ~'.! / Z; /1':1 t" / 

Town 

Range 

ParnmCler 
Code 
(Lab. Usc) 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Comments: 

/S -/9 / ll 

/ 9- zo.E. 

Name 

Field No. 

LC2 L 

Section /? 
Quarter 

Quarter 

• - -
0 - -
• - - -
• - -. - - -. - -. -
• - -

• - -
• - -

**SAMPLE WILL AUTOMATICALLY RE DESTROYED AFTER !JO DAYS lJNLI3SS FURTHE!t NOTIFICATIO N IS RE CEI VED. 
Disposition of Sample 

0 Heturn 

0 Destroy 

~Retain** 
ILl I. La essig, Ph.D., Director 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene 
Madison, Wisconsin 53706 

Date Received--------------------

Lab. No. 

Date Reported 

.. 



,. 

Send Report 
To: 

DOD Estimate 

. , ... 

MFFCC Estimate 

131 :Temp (•C) Field ........................ . 
:·:·:· .... ·: 

:. 091: DO Field ............................ , . 

1 :~9~ : pH (su) Field .......................... . 

0 fcii~·; DOD·5 Tot. ..... , .. ·. · .... _ 

0) ia;: MFFCC* .............. _ 

0 :'~:~;;pH (su) Lab .................... : . ... _ 

· 0 \3~ i Total Solids ................ _ 
' . ' . 

0'.· ·107 Vol. Total Solids ............ _ 

0 i:i~s ; Suspended Solids ........... _ 
:>:.;:::-::::-.. :~. 

0 ; 10~ i Vol. Susp~ Solids ............ _ 
Additional Analysis: 

. --
·-

·-
• 

'· 

.. 

Time Collected 
(24 Hrr Clock) 

co'llecLion Date 

.t2. 2:._: .:2 0 ' ' 
II II M M 

_0 2 .2 .2. _?_-~ 
MMDDY/!J~ 

Body of Water __.&'-J,.IIa!Z.C.(.l-'f,:...:~'-''""'u""'""lic'-T~(:'--'N~""'-ll't/.-=.. ,;:.~~"'-· __ ..;.... ___ _ 

Primary Stn. No. ] / ·...cj_ 
County {a h//.n,.t.T Section • 

Town 

'Range 

Parameter 
Code 
(Lab. Usc) 

o ,.,.} ''·:<oo('} 

0 :> .·· 

0 ,\ < 

0 
:.::·:·: .·::· •.. 

o:::::::o:o.o···,·: 

/?-/9 /)./. 

/'9. - ,?c.> E. 

Name 

Quarter 

Quarter 

-
-

• - - -
• - - -
• - -
• - -
• - -
• - -
• __,. -
• - -

-~ -
---- • - -

usAMPLT~ WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DES'I'ROYim Al~'rEH. 90, DAYS UNLESS FURTHER NOTIFICATION IS RECEIVED. 
Disposition of Snmplo · 

0 Retur11 

:o Destroy 

~ Itet.ain*"' 

It.H. Lac~sig, Ph.D., Director 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene 
Madison, Wisconsin 53706 
I 

Date Received __________________ _ 

Lab. No. 

Date Reported· 

'.tl 



' ~l\5 __s;2 z f2- f2_ 
~· Oj? 

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 8 (-z__CJ 
Lake Michigan District Headquarters / 

Carroll D. Besadny 
1125 N. Military Avenue 
Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 

August 15, 1988 

Mr. Clyde McNeely, Vice President 
Chilton Plating Company Inc. 
P.O. Box 27 
Chilton, WI 53014 

Secretary 

Fro# <to~ o z &; 3 o 0 
File Ref : 

~\U G 1 G 1988 

BUHf.l\ll Of SOLID • 
HPIZAROO' S I!Jl\ lt MM-11\GEMEMT 

4430 

Subject: May 9,1988 revised soil sampling plan 

Dear Mr. McNeely: 

This letter is being written in response to your August 11,1988 
note. It appears, upon further review with Warden Byron Goetch, 
that the source of the spill occurance was from the Zinc Tin 
barrel line, and not from the Nickel Chrome rack line as stated 
in my letter to you dated August 8, 1988. 

Regarding the test parameters for the noted soil sampling plan, 
you may replace cadmium, with total (Fe)iron. All other points 
of the soil sampling plan shall be as stated in my two letters 
dated August 8, 1988, and July 28, 1988. 

Again, I look forward to your beginning the soil sampling at the 
plant as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

Harold R. Duke 
Solid Waste Specialist 

/ ee : Hazardo~W s~-ction SW/3 



Sta te of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Lake Michigan District Headquarters 
1125 N. Military Ave nue 
P. 0. Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 

File Ref : 

Carroll D. Besadny 

Secretary 

Februa ry 3, 1988 4430 
CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

Mr. Clyde McNeely 
Chilton Plating Company, Inc. 
420 E. Main Street 
Chilton, WI 53014 

Subject: Notice of Noncompliance, State Statute 144.76, 
Hazardous Substance Spill 

Dear Mr. McNeely: 

On August 15, 1985, and April 28, 1987, samples of soil and liquid were 
taken at your facility in Chilton, Wisconsin. The samples were taken to 
determine if activities at Chilton Plating are causing contamination of 
the environment. 

A soil sample and a sample of the yellow liquid were ta ke n on 
Au gust 15, 1985. The l iquid appeared to have been discharged from the 
facility. An alysis by the Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene showed 
that the liquid contained high concentrations of chromium and nickel. 
On April 28, 1987, three soil samples were taken and sent to the 
Wisconsin State Laboratory of Hygiene and analyzed for chromium, nickel, 
cyanide. The samples showed soil contamination with chrome, nickel and 
cyanide. Copies of the laboratory results for all samples taken are 
enclosed. 

The sampling results coupled with visual observations made while col­
lecting the samples shows that your plating operation has adversely 
impacted the environment. The failure to noti fy the Department about 
the alleged discharges at the facility was not in compliance with State 
Statute 144.76(2). Failure to take corrective action in regard to the 
alleged discharges was not in compliance with State Sta tute 144.76(3). 
In order to prov e compliance with St~te Statute 144.76(2) and (3), you 
must take the following actions: 

1. Hire a competent consultant to investigate the extent of 
contam ination that has resulted from the all eged discharges 
from the facility by February 19, 1988. A list of consultants 
known to the Department is enclosed. 

2. Submit a plan outlining proposed actions to investigate the 
extent of contamination for Department approval, by 
March 4, 1988. 



Mr. Cl yde McNee ly - Feb r uary 3, 1§88 

3. Within 30 days of De partment ap proval of t he samp l ing pl an, 
compl ete t he proposed act ions. 

4. Su bmit the results of the inves t iga t i on along with a pl an for 
remedying any contam in ation discovered, within 45 days of 
complet ion of the investi ga tion. 

5. Comple t e reme dial actions to mitigate any contamination at t he 
si t e wit hin 60 days of approval of the reme dia t i on pl an. 

If you have any questions about this matter, please call me at 497-4054. 

S(jely, 
. ~ ~4()0-PL 

Donald Jo h~"' 
Hazardous Wa ste Specialist 

OJ: 1 vp 

cc: Environmen tal Response an d Re pair Section - SW/3 

1 

J ,, 


